ļ_	02-08-20	01 s. De	partment of Comm	erce
		atent	and Trademark Of	
L			PATENT	
() () ()		MR 1950m (Smr) war		
(C RECOF	10160793	32	11.	
oner of Patente and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached	original document(s)	or copy(ies)	
		onginai document(3)	or copy(les).	
, , ,		Security Agreem	ient	
n (Non-Recordation)	¬ ∏ License	☐ Change of Name		
	J j <u> </u>		-	\neg
#]			
ocument Frame	ר I`	_	_ `	
#	Departm	ental File	_ Secret File	
rty(ies)	☐ Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties	s attached	
FEDERAL-MOGUL IGI	NITION COMPANY			\neg
			Execution Date	
		Mon	ith Day Year	\neg
	☐ Mark if addition	onal names of receivi	ng parties attache	d
	ORLD WIDE, INC.		document to be reci	orded
		i	s an assignment and	the
OCCUPANODIUMENTE	DN HICHWAY			
20000 NONTHWESTE	INVINOLIVYAT	(Designation must be	эa
				OIII
SOUTHFIELD				
City				
- Coemative Hame and	- Auditos Enteriorum	o macricociviliy r arty	Ciny.	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	1		
	rty(ies) FEDERAL-MOGUL IGI FEDERAL-MOGUL WG 26555 NORTHWESTE SOUTHFIELD City	RECOF Oner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached type In (Non-Recordation)	RECOF 101607932 Conversion of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) of the property of the attached original document(s) of the attached original document or the attached or the attached original document or the at	RECOF 101607932 Conveyance Type

PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0258

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademar PATENT			
Correspondent Na	me and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(248) 689-3500			
Name J	AMES D. STEVENS				
Address (line 1)	EISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, LEARMAN	& McCULLOCH, P.	C.		
Address (line 2)	.O. BOX 4390				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	ROY, MI 48099-4390				
	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance o cluding any attachments	document # 3			
Enter either the P Patent App 09/096,182 If this document is being files signed by the first named ex Patent Cooperation Enter PCT a only if a U.S.	d together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application number (PCT) pplication number PCT PCT PCT Application number PCT PCT Application not been assigned. PCT PCT Enter the total number of properties involved.	ent Number(s) Lation was Month Day PCT PCT # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payr Deposit Accou Enter for payment	- · -	# 50-0852 Yes ⊠	NO []		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
JAMES D. STEVENS, R Name of Person S		1/23/01 D	ate		
1			1		

PATENT

REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0259

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Federal-Mogul Ignition Company, a Delaware Corporation, does hereby assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEES listed below, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "SPARK PLUG WITH PRESSURE SENSOR," which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/096,182, filed June 12, 1998, including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at their election, and ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

ASSIGNEES:

In all countries except the United States:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is being executed by ASSIGNOR's duly authorized representative on this 16th day of January, 2001,

FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION COMPANY

David M. Sherbin Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MICHIGAN

ss.

COUNTY OF Macomb

On this 16thday of January , 2001, personally appeared before me David M. Sherbin, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

JACQUELINE MARASCO Notary Public, Macomb County, MI My Commission Expires Nov. 9, 2001

RECORDED: 01/31/2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 011488 FRAME: 0260